FOI Response 2018/392

1. What percentage fill rates (doctors) were reached between January and present?

81.25%

2. Does your organisation use a Direct Engagement scheme? If so, who provides it and when does their contract expire?

The Trust use Brookson Healthcare Services and the contract with them expires 30/08/2019

3. What percentage of bookings are made outside of the DE model (non-DE)?

14.29%

- 4. Do you outsource any of the following services to external companies:
- Provision of Residential Medical Officers
- Gastroenterology/Endoscopy
- Dermatology
- Radiology

The Trust do not outsource any of the services above to external companies

5. Do you use agencies for national and international permanent doctor and/or nursing recruitment? If so, do you employ nurses from the Philippines?

The Trust do not use agencies for national and international permanent Doctor and/or nurse recruitment

